

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

HB24-1373 be amended as follows:

1 Amend the Business Affairs and Labor Committee Report, dated April 4,
2 2024, page 1, strike lines 15 and 16 and substitute "(2)(a)(I) and (2)(b);
3 **repeal** (4)(b)(IV)(C), (4)(b)(IV)(D), (4)(b)(IV)(E), (4)(b)(V)(C),
4 (4)(b)(V)(D), and (4)(b)(V)(E); and **add** (8) as follows".

5 Page 1, strike lines 18 through 26.

6 Strike page 2.

7 Page 3, strike lines 1 through 23 and substitute:

8 **"permitted - requirements - rules.** (2) (a) A person licensed
9 under this section to sell malt, vinous,".

10 Page 3, strike lines 35 through 43 and substitute:

11 "(IV) For a liquor-licensed drugstore licensed on or before
12 January 1, 2016, or a liquor-licensed drugstore licensee that was licensed
13 as a liquor-licensed drugstore on February 21, 2016, that converted its
14 license to a retail liquor store license after February 21, 2016, and that
15 applied on or before May 1, 2017, to convert its retail liquor store license
16 back to a liquor-licensed drugstore license, additional liquor-licensed
17 drugstore licenses as follows, but only if obtained in accordance with
18 subsection (1)(b) of this section:".

19 Page 4, strike lines 1 through 5.

20 Page 4, strike lines 14 through 23 and substitute:

21 "(V) For a liquor-licensed drugstore that submitted an application
22 for a new liquor-licensed drugstore license before October 1, 2016,
23 additional liquor-licensed drugstore licenses as follows, but only if
24 obtained in accordance with subsection (1)(b) of this section:".

25 Page 4, strike lines 32 through 43.

26 Page 5, strike lines 1 through 5.

** **